# P01000071885

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
•
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  **Leller File L for we of Name    Property   Pr
·

Office Use Only



400234976764

05/15/12--01014--003 \*\*43.75



UUN - 8 2012 C. MUSTAIN

S.S.

### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Unick Kre	eations Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P01000071		
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are su	abmitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:	
Tommy Gilbert	t	
	Name of Contact Person	n
9131 NW 25th	Firm/ Company	
3131 144 2341	Address	
Sunrise, FL, 33		
	City/ State and Zip Cod	e
marievcolas@gm		
E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report	notification)
For further information concerning this matter, plea	se call:	
Marie V Colas	<sub>at (</sub> 954	,7936117
Name of Contact Person		de & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:
\$35 Filing Fee  \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Amend Divisio Clifton 2661 E	Address Iment Section on of Corporations Building Executive Center Circle assee, FL 32301



May 18, 2012

TOMMY GILBERT 9131 NW 25TH STREET SUNRISE, FL 33322

SUBJECT: UNICK KREATIONS, INC.

Ref. Number: P01000071885

We have received your document for UNICK KREATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L11000101448.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 812A00014676



Tuesday 29 May 29, 2012

Tommy Gilbert (President and MGR)

Marie V Colas (Vice President and MGR)

9131 NW 25<sup>th</sup> Street

Sunrise, Florida 33322

Subject: Unick Kreations, INC.

**To Regulatory Specialist:** 

## To whom it may concern:

I Marie V Colas (MGR) and Tommy Gilbert (MGR), we are the current owners of Chef Vicky LLC (see attached). We are requesting the name (Chef Vicky) to be released for the purpose of changing our other company name (Unick Kreations Inc.) which we have owned for the past 11 years (see attached amendment). Chef Vicky LLC was incorporated last year in September 2011 and as we are currently rearranging our business structure after consulting with our accountant, we were advised to keep our years of company existence. We own Chef Vicky LLC, and this year we have not paid the corporate taxes for the reason that we filed an amendment in order to transfer the name to the other company (Unick Kreations Inc).

Please allow the name change to take place. We are giving full authorization to release the name (Chef Vicky) in order to apply the amendment and change the name of the company Unick Kreations Inc. to Chef Vicky Inc. If you have any questions please call us at 954-793-6117 or email: marievcolas@gmail.com

Tommy Gilbert

Marie Veronyck Colas (Chef Vicky Colas)

# Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

	Articles o	f Incorporation	#		
Unick Kreations Inc.		of	至	12	
	currently filed with t	he Florida Dept. of State)	2 3F 3	<u>.</u>	
P01000071885	THE PARTY MADE WITH E	ne riorida Depir di State)		F-11 N-7	<b>]</b> :
(Documer	t Number of Corporation	on (if known)	, ne	-7 PM	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.	1006, Florida Statutes,	this Florida Profit Corporation	adopts the following		
its Articles of Incorporation:				03	•
A. If amending name, enter the new na	ıme of the corporation	<u>ı:</u>	<b>4</b>		•
CHEF VICKY INC.				The new	
name must be distinguishable and con "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the design word "chartered," "professional associa	ation "Corp," "Inc,"	or "Co". A professional corpo			
R Futer new principal office address	if applicable:	9131 NW 25	th street		
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		Sunrise, FL	33322		
		•			
C. Enter new mailing address, if appli (Mailing address MAY BE A POST)		9131 NW 25	th street		
		Sunrise, FL	33322		
D. If amending the registered agent an	d/or registered office	address in Florida, enter the na	ıme of the		
new registered agent and/or the new	_	lress:			
Name of New Registered Agent	N/A		<u></u>		
	N/A				
		la street address)	_		
New Registered Office Address:	N/A	, Florid	aN/A	_	
	6	City)	(Zip Code)		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if c					
I hereby accept the appointment as regist	ered agent. I am fami	liar with and accept the obligation	ons of the position.		
Si	gnature of New Registe	red Agent, if changing	_		

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Do	<u>e</u>			
X Remove	<u>y</u>	Mike Jo	nes			
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Sn	<u>nith</u>			
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>		<u>Name</u>		<u>Addres</u> s	
1) Change Add Remove		<del></del>				
2) Change Add Remove	<u> </u>	_				
3) Change Add Remove		_				
4) Change Add Remove		<del></del>	****			
5) Change Add Remove		_		 <u></u> .		
6) Change Add Remove						

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:  (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)					
N/A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		•			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
					<u> </u>
·			· <del>··</del> ···		
provisio	endment provides for a ns for implementing th ot applicable, indicate N	e amendment if not	ification, or cance contained in the	ellation of issued sha amendment itself:	res.
13//3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

The date of each amendment(s) ac	10ption: 04/30/2012
Effective date if applicable: 04	/30/2012
Enterior duce in application.	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were ado by the shareholders was/were su	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) fficient for approval.
☐ The amendment(s) was/were app must be separately provided for	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by N/A	"
	(voting group)
action was not required.	opted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder opted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
action was not required.	ped by the mestporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated 04/30	/2012
(By a diselected	irector, president or other officer— if directors or officers have not been d, by an incorporator— if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Tommy Gilbert
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President
	(Title of person signing)